

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Contact: Scott Moore, Chairman
Perry County Park District
P.O. Box 525, New Lexington, Ohio 43764
pcparks@perrycountyohio.net
www.pcparkdistrict.com



## **Perry County Park District announces Board Member Vacancy**

**NEW LEXINGTON, OHIO** (June 28, 2021) The Perry County Park District will be accepting applications for a vacancy on the Board of Park Commissioners.

Applicants are asked to submit a cover letter and resume to the attention of Judge Cooperrider, Perry County Park District, PO Box 525, New Lexington, OH 43764. All applications must be received by July 12, 2021.

The Board will direct the work of the Perry County Park District and provide mission-based leadership and strategic governance. Perry County Park District's Board Members will serve a three-year term and are eligible for re-appointment. Board meetings are held monthly.

This is an extraordinary opportunity for an individual who is passionate about the Perry County Park District's mission.

Ideal candidates will have the following qualifications:

- -Professional experience with significant leadership accomplishments in business, government, philanthropy, or the nonprofit sector.
- -An understanding and commitment to the communities served by the Perry County Park District.
- -Skills in facilitating and a natural ability to cultivate relationships and build consensus among diverse individuals.
- -Personal qualities of integrity, credibility, and a passion for improving the lives of Perry County Park District's beneficiaries.
- -Service on Perry County Park District's Board of Directors is without remuneration, except for costs in relation to Board Members' duties.

Please contact Board Chairperson Scott Moore, at 740.347.4520 or pcparks@perrycountyohio.net with additional questions.

## **Perry County Park District's Mission**

The mission of the Perry County Park District Board is to acquire, manage, preserve and conserve natural areas within Perry County, while protecting wildlife and local history in a manner that enriches our communities and provides access to diverse parks, educational, cultural, health and wellness activities.